506285302 10/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6332050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANG WU	09/28/2020
ANDERS LINDQVIST	09/29/2020
ANDERS NILSSON	09/25/2020
ZENGLAI SONG	09/28/2020
XIANBIN DONG	09/28/2020
YIBO FEI	09/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALDEX VIE (SHANGHAI) ELECTROMECHANICAL BRAKE SYSTEM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT 5, NO, 15 LANE 56, ANTUO ROAD
Internal Address:	ANTING, JIADING DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201804
Name:	HALDEX BRAKE PRODUCTS AKTIEBOLAG
Street Address:	INSTRUMENTGATAN 15
City:	LANDSKRONA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	26124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17035915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045850985
Email: john@sladlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN GRAVES

Address Line 1: 1397 CARROLL DRIVE

Address Line 4: ATLA	NTA, GEORGIA 30318	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALDEX.P003U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. GRAVES	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Graves/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page1.tif		
source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page2.tif		
source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page3.tif		
source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page4.tif		

source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page5.tif source=Haldex_P003U1_Assign#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

<u>Assignment</u>

Whereas, we

Gang Wu Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Anders Lindqvist Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Anders Nilsson Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Zenglai Song Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Xianbin Dong Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Yibo Fei Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

- hereafter commonly referred to as the INVENTORS -

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled "Electro mechanical brake and electrical actuator thereof" (hereafter referred to as the INVENTION).

Whereas,

Haldex VIE (Shanghai) Electromechanical Brake System Co., Ltd. Unit 5, No 15, Lane 56, Antuo Road, Anting, Jiading District, 201804 Shanghai China

Haldex Brake Products Aktiebolag Instrumentgatan 15 26124 Landskrona Sweden

- hereafter commonly referred to as the APPLICANTS -

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS, hereby assign and transfer to the APPLICANTS the full and exclusive right to the INVENTION in the United States of America and its foreign territories and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States of America.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the United States patent to the APPLICANTS for the APPLICANTS' sole use and benefit to the full end of the term for which the patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

<u>Declaration</u>

As the above-named INVENTORS, we hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application.

The application was authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are the original sole inventors of the subject matter which is claimed in the application and for which a patent is sought.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, and acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SHANGHAI	2020-9-28	
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the first INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the second INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the third INVENTOR)
SHAWGHAI	2020, 9, 27	- 7/9/2
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fourth INVENTOR)
SHANGHAI	2020-9-28	查到
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fifth INVENTOR)
(Place)		(Signature of the sixth INVENTOR)

(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the first INVENTOR)
Shanghai	2020-09-29	JULAL.
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the second INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the third INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fourth INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fifth INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the sixth INVENTOR)

(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the first INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the second INVENTOR)
Rugby, UK	2020-09-25	Andes Wysson
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the third INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fourth INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the fifth INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the sixth INVENTOR)

RECORDED: 10/01/2020

(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the first INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Date)	(Signature of the second INVENTOR)
(Place)	(Cate)	(Signature of the third INVENTOR)
(Piace)	(Osto)	(Signature of the fourth INVENTOR)
(Flacs)	(08)0)	(Signature of the fifth INVENTOR)
3.)) (Place)	2020 G. 28 (Date)	(Signature of the sixth INVENTOR)